



# SRI AMARNATH FINANCE LIMITED

Ph. : 011-23953204  
011-23392222

Regd. Off. : 4883-84, Second Floor, Main Road, Kucha Ustad Dag, Chandni Chowk, Delhi-110006  
E-mail : sriamarnath@hotmail.com, amarnath01finance@gmail.com  
Website : www.sriamarnathfinance.in CIN L74899DL1985PLC020194

**Dated:** 14.02.2023

**To,**  
**DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATE SERVICES**  
**BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalal Street  
Mumbai - 400001.

**SCRIP CODE: 538863**

**KIND ATTN: MANAGER - LISTING DEPARTMENT**

**SUB: SUBMISSION OF NEWSPAPER CUTTINGS OF FINANCIAL RESULTS  
PUBLISHED IN THE NEWSPAPER.**

Dear Sir

Please find enclosed the newspaper cutting dated 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2023 in which unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022 is published.

Please take the above information in your records.

For and on behalf of  
**SRI AMARNATH FINANCE LIMITED**

**RAKESH KAPOOR**  
**(MANAGING DIRECTOR)**  
**(DIN:00216016)**



**Encl :a/a**

**The Federal Bank Ltd. FEDERAL BANK**  
 G 1-4, Satkar Building, 79-80, Nehru Place New Delhi-110019  
 Your Perfect Banking Partner  
 Regd. Office: Alwaye, Kerala

**NOTICE FOR PRIVATE SALE OF GOLD**  
 Notice is hereby given for the information of all concerned that Gold Ornaments pledged in the following Gold loan accounts, with the under mentioned branches of the Bank, which are overdue for redemption and which have not been regularised so far in spite of repeated notices, will be put for sale in the branch on or after 01/03/2023 as shown below:  
**Branch / Venue: G 1-4, Satkar Building, 79-80, Nehru Place New Delhi-110019**

Name	A/c. No.	Name	A/c. No.
Anita Chawla	1302640008819	Priju Francis	13026400008801
Ashish Priyadarshi	13026100168665	Anita Chawla	13026100174051
Surjeet Kaur	13026100172352	Girija Devi	13026100175967
Ravinder Kumar	13026400008926	Anita Chawla	13026400009361
Anil Punnoose	13026400001889	Pradeep Kumar	13026100165646
Asha Reji Kumar	13026400008983	Anil Punnoose	13026400008710
Brij Mohan Dubey	13026400008355	Anita Chawla	13026100163849
Girija Devi	13026400009379	Anil Punnoose	13026400008702
Brij Mohan Dubey	13026100169887	Pradeep Kumar	13026100166016
Anita Chawla	13026100176833	Anil Punnoose	13026400007456
Santosh Kumar	13026100175199	Pradeep Kumar	13026100170117
Priju Francis	13026100175769	Anita Chawla	13026100165455
Pradeep Kumar	13026100176007	Surjeet Kaur	13026100175678
Santosh Kumar	13026100177211	Pradeep Kumar	13026100165638
Sandhya Samal	13026400009254	Pradeep Kumar	13026400007639
Anita Chawla	13026400009742	Pradeep Kumar	13026400007704
Devasish Panda	13026400009239	Pradeep Kumar	13026400008074

Place: NEW DELHI Date: 14.02.2023 Branch Manager, (The Federal Bank Ltd.)

**SRI AMARNATH FINANCE LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 4883-4884, Second Floor, Main Road, Kucha Ustad Dag, Chandni Chowk, Delhi-110006  
 Phone No.: 011-23953204, Email: amarnath01finance@gmail.com, CIN No. L74899DL1985PLC020194

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2022**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs) except EPS

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	
1	Total income from operations (net)	125.92	120.47	114.66	368.14	331.80	453.20	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	90.15	79.87	78.22	251.81	224.10	311.93	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	90.15	79.87	78.22	251.81	224.10	311.93	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	68.92	62.60	58.65	195.14	172.50	230.81	
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	68.92	62.60	58.65	195.14	172.50	230.81	
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	68.92	62.60	58.65	195.14	172.50	230.81	
7	Equity Share Capital	998.00	998.00	998.00	998.00	998.00	998.00	
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	5,764.75	
9	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	- Basic (not annualized)*	0.69	0.63	0.59	1.96	1.73	2.31	
	- Diluted (not annualized)*	0.69	0.63	0.59	1.96	1.73	2.31	

**NOTES:**  
 1. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 13, 2023.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and on company's website www.sriamarnathfinance.in.  
 3. The Statutory Auditors of the Company has carried limited review of the Results pursuant to the regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For Sri Amarnath Finance Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Rakesh Kapoor  
 Managing Director  
 DIN:00216016

Date: 13.02.2023  
 Place: Delhi

**LEAD FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 101, Sita Ram Mansion, 718/21, Joshi Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005  
 CIN L74140DL1993PLC053485

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months ended December 31, 2022**  
 (Rs. in Lacs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months ended			Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
		31.12.2022 (Reviewed)	30.09.2022 (Reviewed)	31.12.2021 (Reviewed)	31.12.2022 (Reviewed)	31.12.2021 (Reviewed)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	
1	Total income from operations	23.35	0.69	3.61	24.64	10.91	430.51	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	21.57	(3.09)	(1.37)	14.59	(4.11)	10.97	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	21.57	(3.09)	(1.37)	14.59	(4.11)	10.97	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	16.94	(2.35)	(1.01)	11.67	(3.04)	10.34	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	16.94	(2.20)	(0.99)	11.58	(2.63)	10.57	
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	330.00	330.00	330.00	330.00	330.00	330.00	
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	222.06	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised)	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	Basic:	0.51	(0.07)	(0.03)	0.35	(0.09)	0.31	
	Diluted:	0.51	(0.07)	(0.03)	0.35	(0.09)	0.31	

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange Website i.e. www.bseindia.com and on Company's website i.e. www.leadfinancialservices.in.

For and on behalf of the Board of Lead Financial Services Limited  
 Sd/-  
 PC Bindal  
 (Chairman)

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: February 13, 2023

**FEDERAL BANK**  
 YOUR PERFECT BANKING PARTNER  
 G 1-4, SATKAR BUILDING, 79-80, NEHRU PLACE NEW DELHI-110019  
 CIN: L65191KL1931PLC000368 Website: www.federalbank.co.in

**PUBLIC NOTICE FOR RUPEEK GOLD AUCTION**  
 Notice is hereby given to the public in general and the account holders in particular that e-auction of the pledged gold ornaments in the below mentioned account/s will be conducted by Federal Bank Ltd. on 01/03/2023 through online portal, <https://gold.samil.in>. Interested buyers may log on to the auction portal or contact the Bank at G 1-4, Satkar Building, 79-80, Nehru Place New Delhi-110019 for further information. In case e-auction is not materialised for any reason on the date mentioned above, with respect any or all items of the pledged ornaments, Bank shall be conducting private sale of the items on any subsequent date/s without further notice.

S.No.	Branch Name	Name of A/c. Holder	Loan Account No./ (Rupeeek ID)
1.	New Delhi/Nehru Place	Arun Chugh	13026800001869(2042073)
2.	New Delhi/Nehru Place	Raj Kumar	13026800002032(2144403)
3.	New Delhi/Nehru Place	Nikhil Seth	13026800002198(2148917)
4.	New Delhi/Nehru Place	Omkar Singh	13026800002602(2194113)
5.	New Delhi/Nehru Place	Nitesh Kumar Singh	13026800002867(2175365)
6.	New Delhi/Nehru Place	Rahul Prasad	13026100171354(2180199)
7.	New Delhi/Nehru Place	Neelam	13026100173947(2177792)
8.	New Delhi/Nehru Place	Balabeer Kumar	13026800003238(2220868)
9.	New Delhi/Nehru Place	Manoj Giri	13026100171883(2185634)
10.	New Delhi/Nehru Place	Parveen Kumar	13026800003501(2223464)
11.	New Delhi/Nehru Place	Ayan Chowdhury	13026800003519(2224067)
12.	New Delhi/Nehru Place	Faisal Saifi	13026800003634(2227112)
13.	New Delhi/Nehru Place	Ravi Kumar	13026100174275(2228278)
14.	New Delhi/Nehru Place	Jitendra Kumar Mishra	13026800003782(2043299)
15.	New Delhi/Nehru Place	Kapil Verma	13026800003931(2230051)
16.	New Delhi/Nehru Place	Kunal Singh	13026800004053(2171974)
17.	New Delhi/Nehru Place	Shahid Moazzam	13026800004244(2195200)
18.	New Delhi/Nehru Place	Binod Kumar Verma	13026100175652(2149214)
19.	New Delhi/Nehru Place	Azad Singh	13026800004582(2193732)
20.	New Delhi/Nehru Place	Naveen Kumar	13026800004947(2152747)
21.	New Delhi/Nehru Place	Satish Kumar Bhatia	13026800005035(2120136)
22.	New Delhi/Nehru Place	Jitender Kumar	13026800005068(2121580)
23.	New Delhi/Nehru Place	Pradeep Kumar	13026800005100(2114718)
24.	New Delhi/Nehru Place	Ashu	13026800005175(2180694)
25.	New Delhi/Nehru Place	Gursharan Kaur Modi	13026800005357(2023215)
26.	New Delhi/Nehru Place	Mohd Imran	13026100174994(2245705)
27.	New Delhi/Nehru Place	Kunal Singh	13026800005431(2182619)
28.	New Delhi/Nehru Place	Karishma Kejrwal	13026100175033(2249216)
29.	New Delhi/Nehru Place	Parveen Kumar	13026800007961(2193992)
30.	New Delhi/Nehru Place	Parveen Kumar	13026800005464(2248050)

Place: NEW DELHI Date: 14.02.2023 Branch Head, (The Federal Bank Ltd.)

**DION GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L74899DL1994PLC058032  
 Registered Office: 409, Chaudhary Complex, 9 VS Block, Madhuban Road, Shakarpur, Delhi-110092

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022**  
 (ALL AMOUNTS ARE IN ₹ LAKHS UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
		31.12.2022 (Un-audited)	30.09.2022 (Un-audited)	31.12.2021 (Un-audited)	31.12.2022 (Un-audited)	31.12.2021 (Un-audited)	
I	Revenue	230.90	250.95	228.39	723.02	655.54	934.46
II	Revenue from Operations	230.90	250.95	228.39	723.02	655.54	934.46
III	Other Income	266.63	1.96	2.09	269.73	11.40	69.74
IV	Total Revenue (I+II)	497.53	252.91	230.48	992.75	666.94	1,004.20
V	Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Employee Benefits Expenses	191.72	176.79	158.86	574.72	499.41	703.19
	Rent	6.60	6.51	6.40	19.64	77.70	84.15
	Travelling and Conveyance	1.20	2.51	0.80	6.25	2.29	4.81
	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-	0.31
	Depreciation and Amortization Expense	7.08	6.96	12.23	20.91	37.53	49.46
	Other Expenses	112.46	85.25	54.44	273.80	186.24	323.85
	Total Expenses (IV)	319.06	278.02	232.73	895.32	803.17	1,165.77
VI	Profit/(Loss) Before Exceptional Items & Tax	178.48	(25.11)	(2.25)	97.43	(136.23)	(161.57)
VII	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
VIII	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	178.48	(25.11)	(2.25)	97.43	(136.23)	(161.57)
IX	Tax Expense	-	-	-	-	-	-
X	Profit/(Loss) After Tax	178.48	(25.11)	(2.25)	97.43	(136.23)	(161.57)
	Other Comprehensive Income- (i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss Re-measurement Gains/ (Losses) on Defined Benefit Plans	-	-	-	-	-	(10.25)
XI	Total Comprehensive Income for the Year (I+X)	178.48	(25.11)	(2.25)	97.43	(136.23)	(161.57)
XII	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- Per Share)	3,222.74	3,222.74	3,222.74	3,222.74	3,222.74	3,222.74
XIII	Earnings per equity share	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Basic (₹)	0.55	(0.08)	(0.01)	0.30	(0.42)	(0.53)
	Diluted (₹)	0.55	(0.08)	(0.01)	0.30	(0.42)	(0.53)
XIV	Earnings before depreciation & amortisation expenses, finance costs, exceptional items, tax expenses (EBITDA)	185.56	(18.15)	9.98	118.34	(98.70)	(122.05)

**Notes to the results:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.dionglobal.com  
 2. An application was filed against M/s DION GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED under Section 9 of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 read with Rule 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy (Application to Adjudicating Authority) Rules, 2016 before the Hon'ble NCLT Delhi with a prayer to commence the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP). The said application for initiation of Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP) has been admitted by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), New Delhi Bench, (Hon'ble NCLT/Hon'ble Adjudicating Authority) vide its order dated 18.08.2020. Under the IBC proceedings, the power of the Board was suspended with effect from 18.08.2020. The NCLT order also provided for a moratorium with effect from 18.08.2020 till the completion of the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP) or until it approves the resolution plan under section 31(1) or passes an order for liquidation of the company under section 33, whichever is earlier. Currently, the CIRP process in respect of the company is in progress. In terms of Section 20 of Insolvency code, the management and operations of the Company are being managed by Interim Resolution Professional (IRP) / Resolution Professional (RP).  
 3. All the executive directors of the Company, CFO and Company Secretary had resigned from the Company before the commencement of CIRP. In the absence of these concerned officials, who are primarily responsible for the book closure process and financial reporting, the Resolution Professional has got these financial statements prepared through present employees of the Company and hired consultants. These financial statements have been taken on record by the Resolution Professional while exercising the powers of the Board of Directors of the Company, which have been conferred upon him in terms of the provisions of Section 17 of the Code. Resolution Professional has taken on record these financial statements in good faith solely for the purpose of compliance and discharging his duty under the Code.  
 4. As per regulation 33(3)(d) of the SEBI (LODR), 2015, if the listed entity has subsidiaries, it shall, while submitting annual audited standalone financial results also submit annual audited consolidated financial results along with the audit report. It is to be noted that Resolution Professional in his powers shall have control over management of the corporate debtor only and not on its subsidiary, associate, or any other group companies. In order to comply with the regulation, adequate efforts were made to seek financials for the subsidiary companies but these were not made available. Hence only standalone audited financial results are submitted with the stock exchange.  
 5. As per Regulation 33(2)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Financial Results of a Company submitted to the Stock Exchange shall be signed by the Chairperson or Managing Director or Whole Time Director or in absence of all of them, it shall be signed by any of the Director of the Company who is fully authorised by the Board of Directors to sign the Financial Results. In view of the ongoing Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process commenced from 18th August 2020, powers of the Board of Directors have been suspended and these powers are now vested with the Resolution Professional of the Company vide the order passed by Hon'ble NCLT, New Delhi on 18.08.2020. Accordingly, the above Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 31st December 2022 were taken on record and authorised for issue to concerned authorities by the Resolution Professional.  
 6. A Resolution Plan received during the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process has been approved by the Committee of Creditors and the same has been submitted to the Hon'ble NCLT. The matter is still pending with Hon'ble NCLT for final approval.  
 7. As the Company is into Software Product and Services business, license fee revenue may vary from quarter to quarter.  
 8. The Company is primarily engaged in the business of Software Product and Services, which in the opinion of management is considered to be the only reportable business segment as per IndAS 108 on 'Operating Segments' prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.  
 9. The previous quarters' figures have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with the current quarters' classification/disclosure.

FOR DION GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Pardeep Kumar Lakhani  
 Resolution Professional

Date: 13.02.2023  
 Place: Delhi  
 Reg No.: IBB/IFA-001/1P-P00541/2017-2018/10966

**ATLANTIC COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: Unit No 2053, 2nd Floor, Plaza-II, Central Square, 20, Manohar Lal Khurana Marg, Bara Hindu Rao Delhi 110006  
 CIN: L51909DL1985PLC020372, Ph: 011-41539140  
 E-mail ID: limitedatlantic@gmail.com, Website: www.atlantic-commercial.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022**  
 (₹ in Lakh, except per share detail)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended on		
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	3.21	3.38	1.20	9.02	3.93	5.33
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.72	1.12	0.77	1.80	1.39	2.24
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.72	1.12	0.77	1.80	1.39	2.24
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.72	0.59	0.67	1.27	1.04	1.68
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.72	0.59	0.67	1.27	1.04	1.68
6	Equity Share Capital	73.50	73.50	73.50	73.50	73.50	73.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous period	-	-	-	-	-	49.43
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	-	-	-	-	-	-
	1. Basic (in ₹):	0.10	0.08	0.09	0.17	0.14	0.23
	2. Diluted (in ₹):	0.10	0.08	0.09	0.17	0.14	0.23

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the third quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the third quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.mse.in) and on the company's website (www.atlantic-commercial.com).

For Atlantic Commercial Company Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Narendra Kishore Gaur  
 Chairman  
 DIN - 00168265

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 13.02.2023

**KUWER INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L74899DL1993PLC056627  
 Registered office: D-1004, First Floor, New Friends Colony, New Delhi-110025  
 Email I.D- investor.kuwer@gmail.com; Website: www.kuwer.com  
 Tel. No.: 0120-2580088

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022**  
 Amount in Lakh (except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on	Year ended on	Corresponding Quarter ended on
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	1565.20	6361.56	1745.25
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-	-	-
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-124.97	15.98	-135.82
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-124.97	15.98	-135.82
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-122.64	18.89	-136.74
6	Equity Share Capital (Rs. 10 per share)	907.61	907.61	907.61
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.00	771.71	0.00
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	-	-	-
	1. Basic :	(1.35)	0.21	(1.51)

## UNIMODE OVERSEAS LIMITED

CIN: L51909DL1992PLC048444

Regd. Office: 304A/10178, 11/rd Floor, Ravinder Plaza, Abdul Aziz Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005

Email ID: unimodeoverseaslimited@gmail.com, Website: www.unimodeoverseas.in

Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31 December, 2022

(Rs. In Million)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine months		Year Ended	
	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-21	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-21	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-21
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited
1 Total income from operations (net)	-	-	0.04	-	-	-
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-0.24	-0.13	-1.09	-	-	-0.44
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-0.24	-0.13	-1.09	-	-	-0.44
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-0.24	-0.13	-1.09	-	-	-0.44
5 Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	-0.24	-0.13	-1.09	-	-	-0.44
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- each)	5.01	5.01	5.01	5.01	5.01	5.01
7 Other Equity	-8.76	-	-8.76	-	-	-7.68
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)						
Basic:	-0.47	-0.27	-2.18	-	-	-0.88
Diluted:	-0.47	-0.27	-2.18	-	-	-0.88

**Notes:**

- The above results after being reviewed by the Audit Committee have been taken on record by the Board at its Meeting held on 13th February 2023.
- The previous periods figures has been regrouped and reclassified where ever necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and Companies Website i.e. www.unimodeoverseas.in

By order of the Board

For Unimode Overseas Limited

Sd/-

Ashish Goel

Director

DIN: 00367103

Place: New Delhi

Date: 13.02.2023

## ATLANTIC COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Office: Unit No 2053, 2nd Floor, Plaza-II, Central Square, 20, Manohar Lal Khurana Marg, Bara Hindu Rao Delhi 110006

CIN: L51909DL1985PLC020372, Ph: 011-41539140

E-mail ID: limitedatlantic@gmail.com, Website: www.atlantic-commercial.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022

(₹ in Lakh, except per share detail)

Sl.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended on		
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total income from operations	3.21	3.38	1.20	9.02	3.93	5.33	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.72	1.12	0.77	1.80	1.39	2.24	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.72	1.12	0.77	1.80	1.39	2.24	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.72	0.59	0.67	1.27	1.04	1.68	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.72	0.59	0.67	1.27	1.04	1.68	
6 Equity Share Capital	73.50	73.50	73.50	73.50	73.50	73.50	
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous period	-	-	-	-	-	49.43	
8 Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -							
1. Basic (in ₹):	0.10	0.08	0.09	0.17	0.14	0.23	
2. Diluted (in ₹):	0.10	0.08	0.09	0.17	0.14	0.23	

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the third quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the third quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.mseil.in) and on the company's website (www.atlantic-commercial.com).

For Atlantic Commercial Company Limited

Sd/-

Narendra Kishore Gaur

Chairman

DIN - 00168265

Place: New Delhi

Date: 13.02.2023

## ALCHEMIST CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1993PLC055768

Regd. Office: R-4, Unit No-103, 1st Floor, Khirki Extension Main Road, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi-110017

Email: info@alchemist-corp.com, Phone: 011-29544474

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER &amp; NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

(Rs. In Lakh except EPS data)

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	
	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	-	-	-	5.70	5.70	-	-	-	5.70
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax and share of (Loss)/profit in associates & Joint ventures	(8.69)	0.18	(5.91)	(9.13)	(12.98)	9.90	(8.72)	0.15	(6.09)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items	(8.69)	0.18	(5.91)	(9.13)	(10.58)	(161.12)	(8.72)	0.15	(6.09)
Total Comprehensive (loss) / Income for the period	(8.69)	0.18	(5.91)	(9.13)	(10.58)	(161.12)	(8.72)	0.15	(6.09)
Paid up Equity Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	491.43	491.43	491.43	491.43	491.43	491.43	491.43	491.43	491.43
Reserve excluding revaluation reserves (As per last audited Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	-	(396.35)	-	-	-	(396.81)
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)									
Basic	(0.18)	0.00	(0.12)	(0.19)	(0.22)	(3.28)	(0.18)	0.00	(0.12)
Diluted	(0.18)	0.00	(0.12)	(0.19)	(0.22)	(3.28)	(0.18)	0.00	(0.12)

## Notes:

- The above Standalone and Consolidated Financial Statement, prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 are available on stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.alchemist-corp.com).

By the order of the Board

For Alchemist Corporation Ltd.

Sd/-

Pooja Rastogi

(Managing Director)

DIN: 00210858

Date: 13.02.2023

Place: New Delhi

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended	
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1. Revenue from operations	15.34	15.34	15.34	2.55	46.42	64.56
2. Other income	-	-	-	-	46.42	64.56
3. Total income (1+2)	15.34	15.34	15.34	2.55	92.84	129.12
4. Expenses:						
(a) Employee benefits expense	11.32	11.32	11.32	11.32	11.32	11.32
(b) Financial Cost	3.09	3.09	3.09	3.09	3.09	3.09
(c) Depreciation and amortisation expense	4.96	4.96	4.96	4.96	4.96	4.96
(d) Other expenses	14.86	14.86	14.86	14.86	14.86	14.86
5. Profit before tax (3-4)	2.91	2.91	2.91	2.91	2.91	2.91
6. Provision against Standard assets	-	-	-	-	-	-
7. Profit after tax (5-6)	2.91	2.91	2.91	2.91	2.91	2.91
8. Total comprehensive income (after tax) (3-4-6)	2.91	2.91	2.91	2.91	2.91	2.91
9. Earnings per share (EPS) before extraordinary items:						
(a) Basic (Amount in ₹)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.01	0.01	0.01
(b) Diluted (Amount in ₹)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.01	0.01	0.01
10. Earnings per share (EPS) after extraordinary items:						
(a) Basic (Amount in ₹)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.01	0.01	0.01
(b) Diluted (Amount in ₹)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.01	0.01	0.01
11. Paid up Equity Share Capital	725.64	725.64	725.64	725.64	725.64	725.64
12. Earnings per share (EPS) before extraordinary items:						
(a) Basic (Amount in ₹)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.01	0.01	0.01
(b) Diluted (Amount in ₹)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.01	0.01	0.01
13. Earnings per share (EPS) after extraordinary items:						
(a) Basic (Amount in ₹)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.01	0.01	0.01
(b) Diluted (Amount in ₹)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.01	0.01	0.01

As per our report of even date annexed For and on behalf of Board of Directors of IFL Promoters Limited

Pawan Kumar Garg

Shashi Garg

Director

DIN: 01057287

DIN: 01057559

Director

M.No.: 506945

Place: Delhi

Date: FEBRUARY 13, 2023

क्र. सं.	विवरण	श्री अमरनाथ फाइनेंस लिमिटेड					
		31 दिसंबर, 2022		31 दिसंबर, 2021		31 मार्च, 2022	
		(अन-ऑडिटेड)	(ऑडिटेड)	(अन-ऑडिटेड)	(ऑडिटेड)	(अन-ऑडिटेड)	(ऑडिटेड)
1	संचालन से कुल आय (मुद्रा)	125.92	120.47	114.66	368.14	331.80	453.20
2	अवधि के लिए मुद्रा लाभ / (हानि) (कर, असाधारण और/या असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	90.15	79.87	78.22	251.81	224.10	311.93
3	कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए मुद्रा लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	90.15	79.87	78.22	251.81	224.10	311.93
4	सामान्य गतिविधियों से मुद्रा लाभ/(हानि) कर के बाद	68.92	62.60	58.65	195.14	172.50	230.81
5	कर के बाद की अवधि के लिए मुद्रा लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	68.92	62.60	58.65	195.14	172.50	230.81
6	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि) (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) शामिल है)	68.92	62.60	58.65	195.14	172.50	230.81
7	इकटिरी शेयर पूंजी	998.00	998.00	998.00	998.00	998.00	998.00
8	रिजर्व (पुनर्मुल्यांकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर)	-	-	-	-	-	1555.04
9	प्रति शेयर आय (₹ 1/- प्रत्येक)	0.69	0.63	0.59	1.96	1.73	2.31
	1. बेसिक:	0.69	0.63	0.59	1.96	1.73	2.31
	2. डायल्यूटेड:	0.69	0.63	0.59	1.96	1.73	2.31

नोट्स:-

- उपरोक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा और सिकाफिश लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गई है और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा फरवरी 13, 2023 को आयोजित बैठक में अनुमोदित किया गया है।
- उपरोक्त सेबी (निगमन दायित्व एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ दायर समाप्त तिमाही और नौमाही के अनऑडिटेड वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) पर और कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.neerajpaper.com) पर उपलब्ध है।
- उपरोक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा और सिकाफिश लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गई है और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 13.02.2023 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में रिपोर्ट में लिया गया और सांख्यिक लेखापरीक्षा के वित्तीय विवरणों का ऑडिट किया है और इन वित्तीय परिणामों पर एक असाधारण रिपोर्ट व्यक्त की है।

श्री अमरनाथ फाइनेंस लिमिटेड के लिए

हस्ता/-

राकेश कपूर

प्रबंध संचालक

DIN: 00216016

दिनांक: 13.02.2023

स्थान: दिल्ली

## नीरज पेपर मार्केटिंग लिमिटेड

CIN: L74899DL1995PLC066194

पंजी. कार्यालय: 218-222, अग्रवाल प्रेस्टीज मॉल, प्लॉट नं. 2, सामुदायिक केंद्र, रोड नंबर 44 के साथ में, पीतमपुरा, दिल्ली के साथ - 110034

बोर्ड: +91 11 47527700, फैक्स: +91 11 47527777, ई-मेल: cs@neerajpaper.com, वेबसाइट: www.neerajpaper.com

31 दिसंबर 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौमाही के लिए अनऑडिटेड वित्तीय परिणाम

(₹ लाख में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	(₹ लाख में)					
		1-दिसंबर-22		30-सितंबर-22		31-दिसंबर-21	
		3 महीने (अन-ऑडिटेड)	3 महीने (अन-ऑडिटेड)	3 महीने (अन-ऑडिटेड)	9 महीने (अन-ऑडिटेड)	9 महीने (अन-ऑडिटेड)	12 महीने (अन-ऑडिटेड)
1	प्रचालन से कुल आय	4344.84	6282.55	4114.23	17060.38	9378.99	13503.30
2	कर से पहले की अवधि के लिए मुद्रा लाभ / (हानि) (विशिष्ट और/या असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	18.35	21.30	29.93	64.21	59.91	80.65
3	कर से पहले की अवधि के लिए मुद्रा लाभ / (हानि) (विशिष्ट और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	18.35	21.30	29.93	64.21	59.91	80.65
4	कर प्रभाव की अवधि के लिए मुद्रा लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	12.73	18.36	22.07	47.04	97.70	90.00
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि) (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) शामिल है)	12.73	18.36	22.07	47.04	97.70	89.42
6	इकटिरी शेयर पूंजी	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00
7	रिजर्व (पुनर्मुल्यांकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर)	-	-	-	-	-	1555.04
8	प्रति शेयर आय (₹ 1/- प्रत्येक)	0.12	0.17	0.20	0.43	0.89	0.82
	1. बेसिक:	0.12	0.17	0.20	0.43	0.89	0.82
	2. डायल्यूटेड:	0.12	0.17	0.20	0.43	0.89	0.82

नोट्स:-

- उपरोक्त सेबी (निगम